

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1st REGULAR SESSION OF THE 19th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JULY 10, 2019 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

		_	0	-	N	-	
-	ĸ	$\overline{}$	$\overline{}$	_	IN	11	

SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member SP Member HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member

SP Member HON. RUBEN E. BALBOA

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer (Acting City Mayor)

## **RESOLUTION NO. 19-208**

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING THE BAGO CITY COLLEGE FOR HAVING PRODUCED A TOPNOTCHER IN THE 2019 CRIMINOLOGIST BOARD EXAMINATION.

WHEREAS, Bago City College, a locally funded and operated tertiary education in the City, produced topnotcher in the just concluded Criminologist Board Exam last June 2019 in the person of Ms. Rosanie Galve Bulacja who ranked 3<sup>rd</sup> with a rating of 89.95%;

WHEREAS, the City Government is proud of the achievement of Bago City College and appreciates the efforts of its faculty and staff for their continued promotion of quality education among its students:

WHEREAS, the school indeed deserves commendation and recognition for this remarkable feat.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Sergio T. Piansay, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to congratulate and commend the Bago City College for having produced a topnotcher in the 2019 Criminologist Board Examination.

ATTESTED:

ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/

City Secretary-Designate